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STATE LAND USE PLANNING ADVISORY COUNCIL 
Membership Roster 

COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE TERM PHONE 

Carson City Hope Sullivan 
Community Development Director 
201 N Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 

12/31/24 
 
 

775-283-7922 
HSullivan@carson.org   

Churchill James Barbee 
County Manager 
155 N Taylor Street, Suite 194 
Fallon, NV 89406 

12/31/25 
 

6/3/24 Executive 
Council Term 

775-423-5136 
jbarbee@churchillcounty.org   

Clark Sami Real 
Planning Manager 
500 S Grand Central Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

12/31/24 
 

6/3/24 Executive 
Council Term 

702-455-3129 
Sami.Real@ClarkCountyNV.gov  

Douglas Maureen Casey 
Planning Commission Chair 
1594 Esmeralda Avenue. PO Box 218 
Minden, NV 89423 

12/31/24 
 
 

775-309-5321 
maureen.casey1@hush.com  

Elko Wilde Brough 
County Commissioner 
540 Court Street, Suite 101 
Elko, Nevada 89801 

4/30/25 
 

6/3/24 Executive 
Council Term 

775-777-2590    
wbrough@elkocountynv.net  

Esmeralda De Winsor 
County Commissioner 
PO Box 517 
Goldfield, NV 89013 

9/30/23 
 

775-530-7443 
commissionerdewinsor@gmail.com  

Eureka Jake Tibbitts (Chair) 
Natural Resources Manager 
10 S Main Street. PO Box 694 
Eureka, NV 89316 

12/31/25 
 

2/3/24 Chairman 
Term 

775-237-6010 
JTibbitts@EurekaCountyNV.gov  

Humboldt 
 

Mark Evatz 
County Commissioner 
50 W 5th Street 
Winnemucca, NV 89445 

12/31/22 
 
 

775-375-6509 
mark.evatz@humboldtcountynv.gov  

Lander 
 

Wallace “JR” Thomas 
County Commissioner 
82 N. 2nd Street  
Battle Mountain, NV 89820 

2/28/23 
 

775-635-3711 
wthomas@landercountynv.org  

Lincoln Mike Reese 
County Commissioner 
PO Box 90 
Pioche, NV 89043 

3/31/25 702-400-6510 
mikereese224@gmail.com  
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Lyon Wes Henderson 
County Commissioner 
117 Denio Drive 
Dayton, Nevada 89403 

12/31/24 
 

775-461-6296 
whenderson@lyon-county.org  

Mineral
  

Cassie Hall 
County Commissioner 
PO Box 1450 
Hawthorne, NV 89415 

12/31/2022 775-316-2483 
cca@mineralcountynv.org  
 
 

Nye 
 

Megan Labadie 
Nye County Natural Resources Office 
2101 E. Calvada Blvd., Ste. 100 
Pahrump, NV 89048 

12/31/24 
 
 

(775) 751-4355 
mrlabadie@nyecountynv.gov  

Pershing 
 

Roger Mancebo 
Former County Commissioner 
590 14th Street 
Lovelock, NV 89419  

12/31/25 
 

775-273-2351 
rmancebo24@gmail.com  
 

Storey 
 

Kathy Canfield 
Planning Manager 
26 South B Street. P.O. Box 176 
Virginia City, NV 89440 

12/31/25 
 

775-847-1144 
kcanfield@storeycounty.org 
 

Washoe 
 

Jeanne Herman 
County Commissioner 
PO Box 11130 
1001 E 9th Street 
Reno, NV 89520 

12/31/22 
 

775-358-0555 
jherman@washoecounty.us  

White Pine 
 

Janet VanCamp 
County Commissioner 
44 North 36 East  
Ely, NV 89301 

12/31/22 
 

(775) 296-1195 
jvancamp@whitepinecountynv.gov  

Nevada 
Indian 
Commission 

Marla McDade Williams 
Representative 
5366 Snyder Ave 
Carson City, NV 89701 

3/31/25 775-315-4728 
marmacwms@gmail.com  

Nevada 
Association of 
Counties 
(Non-Voting) 

Jacob Brinkerhoff  
Natural Resources Manager 
304 S Minnesota Street 
Carson City, NV 89703 

N/A 775-883-7863 
jbrinkerhoff@nvnaco.org 
 

Nevada 
League of 
Cities and 
Municipalities 
(Non-Voting) 

Dian VanderWell  
Councilmember 
City of Sparks, NV 
431 Prater Way 
Sparks, NV 89431 

N/A (775) 353-2311 
dvanderwell@cityofsparks.us  
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